AMENDMENT NO. 5
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
CALIFORNIA CODE CHECK, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 5 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and California
Code Check, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR™) is hereby entered into between the County
and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the

“parties”).

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
January 19, 2011 (hereinafter, “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the parties on April 8, 2011 (hereinafter,

“Amendment No. 1), May 17, 2011 (hereinafter, “Amendment No. 2”), June 7, 2011
(hereinafter, “Amendment No. 3”), and October 4, 2011 (hereinafter, “Amendment No. 4”); and

WHEREAS, additional time and funding are necessary to meet the increased demand in the
Building Services Department for completion of plan check, inspection and related services

within statutory timelines; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to June 30,
2012 and increase the amount by $165,000 to continue to provide tasks identified in the

Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of $552,446.

2. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from January 19. 2011 to June 30, 2012, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

4. This Amendment No. 5 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if '
fully set forth in the Agreement.

Amendment No. 5 to Professional Services Agreement
California Code Check, Inc.

Plan Check, Inspection and Related Services

RMA — Building Services Department

Term: January 19, 2011 ~ June 30, 2012

Not to Exceed: $552,446

Page 1 of 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 5 to the
Professional Services Agreement as of the day and year written below:

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Date: ; f&%’/ c;z

Approved as to Form and Legality
Office of the County Counsel

By:

U Deputy County Counsel

-24- 1)

Date:

Approved as to Fi lProvﬁZ/Tg
By: A Anl

Aiditor) ghtfoder ¥

=0

Date:

T

CONTRACTOR*

California Code Check, Inc.

By:

Its:

Date:

By:

Its:

Date:

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

Contractor’s Business Name

(Slgnature of Chair, Prefident or Vice President)

[-23- 2

of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)

) . &

(Print Name and Title)

[~ 2212

ENTERED

FEB 2 8 a0

Cce

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a
partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the parmership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 5 to Professional Services Agreement

Page2 of 2

California Code Check, Inc.

Plan Check, Inspection and Related Services
RMA — Building Services Department
Term: January 19, 2011 — June 30, 2012
Not to Exceed: $552,446




CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

This certifies that [X STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, Bloomington, lliinois
[ STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, Bloomington, lliinois
[[] STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, Scarborough, Ontario
[J STATE FARM FLORIDA INSURANCE COMPANY, Winter Haven, Florida
[J STATE FARM LLOYDS, Dallas, Texas

insures the following policyholder for the coverages indicated below:

T —

Name of policyholder CALIFORNIA CODE CHECK INC.

Address of policyholder 1000 BUSINESS CENTER CIR. STE 200, NEWBURY PARK CA 91320

Location of operations

Description of operations ENGINEERING
The policies listed below have been issued to the policyholder for the policy periods shown. The insurance described in these policies is
subject to all the terms exclusions, and conditions of those policies. The limits of liability shown may have been reduced by any paid claims.
POLICYlPERIOD LIMITS OF LIABILITY

POLICY NUMBER TYPE OF INSURANCE | Effective Date | Expiration Date (at beginning of policy period)
Comprehensive ; BODILY INJURY AND

92-92-4335-7 Business Liability 11/03/11 ; 11/03/12 PROPERTY DAMAGE

......................................

This insurance includes: | [] Products - Compieted Operations
[ Contractual Liability

7] Underground Hazard Coverage Each Occurrence $1,000,000.00
[ Personal Injury
] Advertising injury General Aggregate $2,000,000.00
[] Explosion Hazard Coverage
[0 Collapse Hazard Coverage Products — Completed §2,000,000.00
O Operations Aggregate
0
POLICY PERIOD BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE

EXCESS LIABILITY Effective Date | Expiration Date (Combined Single Limit)
[ Umbrelia : Each Occurrence $
[ Other E Aggregate $

Part 1 STATUTORY
Part 2 BODILY INJURY

Workers' Compensation

and Employers Liability Each Accident $

. Disease Each Employee $
: Disease - Policy Limit ~ $

POLICY PERIOD LIMITS OF LIABILITY
POLICY NUMBER TYPE OF INSURANCE | Effective Date | Expiration Date (at beginning of policy period)

'
il
‘
T
'
]
'
1
)

THE CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE IS NOT A CONTRACT OF INSURANCE AND NEITHER AFFIRMATIVELY NOR NEGATIVELY

AMENDS, EXTENDS OR ALTERS THE COVERAGE APPROVED BY ANY POLICY DESCRIBED HEREIN.
If any of the described policies are canceled before

County of Monterey is named as additional insured. its expiration date, State Farm will try to mail a written
notice to the cerlificate holder 30 days before
cancellation. if however, we fail to mail such notice,

Name and Address of Certificate Holder no obligation or liability will be imposed on State
Farm or i r representatives.

County of Monterey
Salinas Permit Center
168 W. Alisal St, 2nd Fl.
Salinas, CA 93901

Signatyge of Autorze fesentative
NAGEM____.,...—-——"/QM 10/28/2011

Title Date
Agent's Code Stamp

AFOCode F773

568-964 2.3 04-1989 Printed in U.S.A.



GENERAL LIABILITY/AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

SPECIAL ENDORSEMENT
FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, CALIFORNIA

PERMIT/PO/SA/SPECIFICATION /CONTRACT NUMBER

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
m COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE PART

[] AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE PART

In consideration of the premium charged and notwithstanding any inconsistent statement in
the later policy to which this endorsement is attached or in any endorsement which now or
later attaches to the policy, the Company agrees as follows:

ADDITIONAL INSURED: The County of Monterey, its officers, agents and employees are
included as additional insureds, with respect to liability and defense of claims and suits arising out
of the operations and uses performed by or on behalf of the named insured.

CONTRIBUTION WAIVED: The insurance is primary. The County of Monterey’s insurance
program shall be excess of this insurance. The Company shall not seek contribution from the
County and its insurers.

SEPARATION OF INSURED: This insurance applies separately to each insured against whom
claim is made or suit is brought, except that the naming of multiple insureds shall not increase the
Company’s limits of liability. The inclusion of any person, organization, firm or entity as an insured
under the policy shall not affect any right which such person, organization, firm or entity would
have as a claimant if not so included.

CANCELLATION NOTICE: If the Company elects to cancel or terminate this insurance before
the stated expiration date, or declines to renew a continuous policy, or reduces the stated limits
other than by impairment of an aggregate limit, the Company shall mail written notice to the
County at least 30 days in advance of such election. For non-payment of premium, the Company
shall give the County at least 10 days advance written notice of cancellation or termination.

Except as stated above, all other endorsements, provisions, conditions, limits and exclusions
of this insurance shall remain unchanged.

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY NUMBER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY POLICY NUMBER:
W -9R MHBBS - 7

By my signature on this endorsement, I warrant that I have authority to bind the
insurance company and do so bind the company to this endorsement:

AUTHORIZED REP - TURE: DATE SIGNED:
. lo¥3if 0

="




ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)

INSURANCE 9/9/2011

PRODUCER

VROMAN INSURANCE AGENCY
2814 Camino Dos Rios #4089

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Newbury Park, CA 91320
805 375 5768 FAX 805 376 2376

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#

nsurer . FARMERS INSURANCE GROUP

INSURED CALIFORNIA CODE CHECK, INC
1000 BUSINESS CENTER CIR,STE 200 INSURER B:
NEWBURY PARK CA 91320 INSURER €
INSURER D:
| INSURER E
COVERAGES

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

SR ADDT POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION
LTR_JNSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE(MM/DD/YY) | DATE (MM/DD/YY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
TED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurence) | §
l CLAIMSMADE D OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) $
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | §
GENERAL AGGREGATE $
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
POLICY FRO- Loc
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
| A COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
ANYAUTO {Eaaccident) s 1 ’ 000 14 o 00
X | ALL OWNEDAUTOS BODILYINJURY .
SCHEDULED AUTOS {Per person)
A HIRED AUTOS 135738513 09/09/11 111/11/12 | goonvmury .
NON-OWNEDAUTOS HH#0913877992 {Peraccident)
L PROPERTY DAMAGE s
{Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | §
ANYAUTO OTHER THAN EAACC | $
AUTOONLY: AGG | 5
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 2,000,000
X | occur I CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $
600595413 09/09/11 |11/11/12 $
A DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION  § $
WCBSTATU- oTh-
WORKERS COMPENSATIONAND ]ToﬁﬁumHs ER
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNEREXECUTIVE E.L EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER §
lfyes, describeunder
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VERICLES/ EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE _HOLDER

CANCELLATION

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

SALINAS PERMIT CENTER

168 WEST ALISAL ST.,2ND FLOOR
SALINAS Ca 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF. THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAE_Q___ DAYS WRITTEN

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES

AUTHORIZED R

ENRESENT T{VE

W7(\h-—-

g
ACORD 25(2001/08)

©ACORD CORPORATION 1988

\
\




$9/09/2811 15:57 8854994489 CA CODE CHECK PAGE

GENERAL LIABILITY/AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
SPECIAL ENDORSEMENT
FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, CALIFORNIA

PERMIT/PO/SA/SPECIFICATION /CONTRACT NUMBER

|
i

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
] COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE PART

(S AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE PART

In consideration of the premium charged and notwithstanding any inconsistent statement in
the later policy to which this endorsement is attached or in any endorsement which now or
later attaches to the policy, the Company agrees as follows:

ADDITIONAL INSURED: The County of Monterey, its officers, agents and employees are
included as additional insureds, with respect to liability and defense of claims and suits arising out
of the operations and uses performed by or on behalf of the named insured.

CONTRIBUTION WAIVED:  The insurance is prirary. The County of Monterey's insurance
program shall be excess of this insurance. The Company shall not seek contribution from the
County and its insurers.

SEPARATION OF INSURED: This insurance applies separately to each insured against whom
claim is made or suit is brought, except that the naming of multiple insureds shall not increase the
Company's limits of liability. The inclusion of any person, organization, firm or entity as an insured
under the policy shall not affect any right which such person, organization, firm or entity would
have as a claimant if not so included.

CANCELLATION NOTICE: If the Company elects to cancel or terminate this insurance before
the stated expiration date, or declines to renew a continuous policy, or reduces the stated limits
other than by impairment of an aggregate limit, the Company shall mail written notice to the
County at least 30 days in advance of such election. For non-payment of premiur, the Company
shall give the County at least 10 days advance written notice of cancellation or termination.

Except as stated abave, all other endorsements, provisions, conditions, limits and exclustons
of this insurance shall remain unchanged.

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LlABlLI'T—'? POLICY NUMBER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY P :
13573 85 13 NEEGEY ¥ 7902

By my signature on this endorsement, I warrant that | have authority to bind the
insurance company and do so bind the company to this endorsement:

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE: DATE $IGNED:

(\—4»7 /1 67/@ Joif

\

Ba/87



ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YY)
8/24/2013

PRODUCER
Dealey,
199 S Los Robles Ave Ste 540
Pasadena,
626 844-3070

Renton & Associates

CA 91101

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED ‘ INSURERA UJ. . Specialty Insurance Company
California Code Check INSURER B:
1000 Business Center Circle, Suite: 200
Newbury Park, CA 91320 INSURERC:
805-499-4584 INSURER D:
| INSURER E-

COVERAGES

OTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT,
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY
TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS

TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE
OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

EHE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED.

SR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER R ays | POLICY EXTIRATION LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY ] EACH OCCURRENCE s
| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) | §
| CLAIMS MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) | §
i PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | §
; GENERAL AGGREGATE $
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
POLICY PRG: Loc
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO (Ea accident)
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person)
|| HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident)
| PROPERTY DAMAGE s
{Per accidant)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC | §
AUTO ONLY: AGG | §
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
OCGUR CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE s
s
DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION __§ $
T WC STATU- OTH-
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND | TORVLIMITS ER
S* LIABILITY
EMPLOYERS' LIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s
E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] $
E.L. DISEASE - POLICY UMIT | §
A |OTHER o US81122072 5/4/2011 9/4/2012 $1,000,000 per claim
Professional Liability $2,000,000 Annual Aggr

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

[ J ADDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER:

CANCELLATION1 (0 Day Notice for Non-Paymnt of Prem

County of Monterey
Salinas Permit Center
168 W Alisal S8t, 2nd F1
Salinas CA 93901

HOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED
EFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER
ILL MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER
AMED TO THE LEFT.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVI

]
ACORD 25-5 (7/97)

SACORD CORPORATION 1988




DATE (MM/OO/YYYY}

N,
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 12/15/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the torms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER | RoNE.C! Shanna Hogan
Hogan Insurance THONE g, (805)379-2203 JLFMA:.N.Q! (805) 379-5299
License #0C54750 %:shanna@hoganins . com
P.O. Box 7418 INSURER(S) AFFOROING COVERAGE NAIC #
Thousand Oaks CA 91359 insurer A :Preferred Emplovers Insurance 10900
INSURED INSURER B :
California Code Check, Inc. | INSURER € :
1000 Business Center Cir # 200 INSURERD :
INSURER E :
Thousand Oaks CA 91320 INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL11121506788 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN {8 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDLISUBR] POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DOIYYYY) | (MMIOOIYYYY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
) ["'DAMAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea ocurrence) | $
| CLAIMS-MADE D OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) $
PERSONAL 8 ADVINJURY | §
GENERAL AGGREGATE $
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
POLICY FRO- | Loc $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY . accident) s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Perperson) | §
ﬁbLTg‘éVNED iC“EUULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
I NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accident] $
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED ! ] RETENTION $ $
A | WORKERS COMPENSATION X | DESTATU |OTH-
ANO EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN TORY LIMITS ER
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA h/1/2012 /172013
f‘mnd;:ory:;NH) WEN 145174-1 E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER § 1,000,000
s, SCN
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000

OESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

County of Monterey

Salinas Permit Center
168 W. Alisal St, 2nd Fl.
Salinas, CA 83901

AUTHORIZEO REPRESENTATIVE

Robert Hogan/SH Csodenrt & /éégbﬂrj

L
ACORD 25 (2010/05) © 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
INS025 mnionsym Tho ANNRN namo and innn ara ranictarad marke Af ACNRN




